



Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture

BUREAU OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY

5 Visayas Avenue, Barangay Vasra, Quezon City 1128







April 2, 2025

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN No. 2025-004

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2025-004 is issued by the BAI Bids and Awards Committee to all participating bidders to clarify, amend and/or modify certain provisions and requirements for the various procurement projects.

All portions of the Bidding Documents affected by these amendments shall be made to conform the same.

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered as integral part of the Bidding Documents.

FROM	TO TO
IB -2025-006 (B2)	
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HEAVY-DUTY COPIER ABC - P2,400,000.00	
- Please see attached updated/revised bidding document posted in PhilGEPS website.	
IB -2025-008 (B2) PROCUREMENT OF NETWORK SWITCH AND ACCESS POINT	
ABC - P1,310,900.00	
Inclusion:	Inclusion:
20 pcs- LC-LC OM3 Duplex 10 Gigabit 50/125	20 pcs, minimum 3 meters - LC-LC OM3 Duplex
Multimode Fiber Optic Cable	10 Gigabit 50/125 Multimode Fiber Optic Cable
IB -2025-009 (B2)	
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT FOR NVQSD CENTRAL OFFICE, VQS	
AND CHECKPOINTS	
ABC - P4,716,750.00	
Please see attached updated/revised bidding document posted in PhilGEPS website.	
IB -2025-011 (B2)	
REPAIR OF OLD AFLATOXIN BUILDING (AI SUPPLIES STORAGE FACILITY)	
ABC - P2,145,305.93	
- Please see attached Drawing/Layout and Detailed Estimate & Derivation of Unit Cost of Aflatoxin	
Building posted in PhilGEPS website.	

Please be guided accordingly.

SGD. RAINELDA C. DELA PEÑA, DVM, BSAH, MPA

Chairperson Bids and Awards Committee

